River City Masters
Swimming Club
2023 Long Course Meet

The Valley Pool, 432 Wickham Street,
Fortitude Valley, QLD 4006

Saturday, July 8, 2023

MEET PROGRAM

RIVER CITY
MASTERS



Meet Date: Saturday, July 8, 2023

Venue: The Valley Pool

Venue Arrival: Arrival prior to warm-up is permitted
Warm up: 8:00AM  Start time: 9:00AM

Program of Events

Meet Director: Stephen Howell
rivercityswimteam@gmail.com

0406 347002
MSQ Sanction Number: Q9/23

Event Distance Stroke

1. 800m Freestyle

2. 400m Freestyle

3. 400m Individual Medley
4. 200m Backstroke

5. 100m Breaststroke

6. 50m Butterfly

7. 4 x 100m Relay Medley (Mixed)
8. 200m Butterfly

9. 200m Freestyle

10. 50m Breaststroke

11. 100m Butterfly

12. 50m Backstroke

13. 200m Individual Medley
14. 100m Freestyle

15. 200m Breaststroke

16. 100m Backstroke

17. 50m Freestyle

18. 4 x 50m Relay Medley (Mixed)
19. 4 x 100m Relay Freestyle (Mixed)
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Welcome to this inaugural River City Masters Long Course Meet, held for the first time at the iconic Valley Pool in Fortitude

Valley. We would like to thank the Valley Pool Management for allowing us to make us of their pool for this meet, and for

their generous sponsorship of one of our raffle prizes. We trust you will have a fantastic day with us and enjoy the racing.

Competing Clubs

Code

QAC
QAL
QBR
Qcb
QBN
Qsm
QcT
QES
QGA
QGF
QLT
QMM
QNA
QNS
NNS
QPE
WPC
QPs
VPP
QRL
QRB
QRC
QBB
WSG
QPB
QscC
ST1
aQtw
Qsw
NTN
QrT
QuQ
NWG
VWA
Qyp
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Team

Albany Creek Masters
Aqualicious Masters
Barbarians Masters

Belgravia Masters

Brisbane Northside Masters
Brisbane Southside Masters
Cotton Tree Masters

Element Swimming Masters
Genesis Aquatics Masters
Gympie Gold Fins Masters
Long Tan Legends Masters
Miami Masters

Noosa Masters

North Mackay Sinkers Masters
North Sydney Masters NSW
Pelican Waters Masters

Perth City Masters WA
Pimpama Masters
Powerpoints Masters

Rackley Masters

Redlands Bayside Masters
River City Masters

Rum City Masters
Sandgropers Masters WA
Southport Masters

Sunshine Coast Masters
SwimTastic Masters Swimming NZ
Toowoomba Masters

TSA Masters

Tuggeranong Masters ACT
Twin Towns Masters

uUQ Masters

Warringah Masters NSW
Western Alligators Masters VIC
Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters

Totals:
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Entries

15
37
10
31
34
15

25
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15
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Parking

Secure Parking is available in the Valley Metro car park (52 Alfred Street, Fortitude Valley) which is a short walk away from
the pool.

Please note: Parking on East Street adjacent to the pool should not be used and is reserved for Meet Officials and
Volunteers only.

Venue

e Seating is provided in the main grandstand facing North-East towards the pool.

e  Club banners are permissible on site, but club marquees will not be permitted.

e No glass is to be brought onto site.

e The Valley Pool reception will have limited food and drinks available with the pool bar opening from 10am until
pool close.

e  BYO for food and drinks is permitted.

Site Map
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Self-Marshalling

e All swimmers will be required to self-marshal. People who are not swimming or officiating should not be near the
starting end of the pool during the meet.

e Swimmers are responsible for knowing the event, heat, and lane they are competing in, and for being aware of
what event/heat is currently in the water. The Meet Announcer will be calling the heat number in the water after
the start of every heat, and regularly reminding how many heats there are in total for the current event.

e Anentrant who fails to report to the marshalling area prior to their heat being called to the blocks may be deemed
withdrawn.

e No more than four (4) heats of swimmers are permitted in the marshalling area including behind the blocks:

50m events - 4 heats prior to the heat in the water

100m events - 4 heats prior to the heat in the water

200m events - 3 heats prior to the heat in the water

400m events - 2 heats prior to the heat in the water

O O O O O

800m event — 1 heat prior to the heat in the water

e Swimmers in 50m events need to be prepared to move quickly.

e Swimmers in the 800/400m events should be prepared to report early to the marshalling area as heats may be
combined to save time.

e The Marshall will be a helper who can verify a swimmers’ position, answer questions, and direct heats to the
blocks. The Check-Starter(s) will do a name and lane check behind the blocks prior to the heat.

Lane Use
Warm-up will commence at 8:00AM. The competition lanes (2-8) will close at 8.50AM, with lane 1 remaining open

throughout the duration of the day’s session for warm-up and swim down. Follow the directions of pool staff and Technical
Officials for lane use.

Awards

Awards will be presented at the conclusion of the meet:

¢ Club with the highest aggregate points

e Club with the highest average point score — small clubs (from 3 to 7 clubs)
e Individual points first, second, and third per age group

e Swimmer of the Meet

Timekeeping Roster

We would appreciate all clubs assisting in the smooth running of this meet by ensuring there are two timekeepers at all
times assigned to the following lanes. Attendees from other clubs, please assist in any lane when possible.

Lane Club
River City

Rackley Swim Team
Barbarians

Brisbane Southside
Brisbane Northside / Miami
Toowoomba

uQ./ Redlands

Warm-Up, Warm-Down Lane
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Timeline — Use as guide only

Round

Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
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River City Masters LC Meet 2023 - 8/07/2023

Session Report

Session: 1 Pool Session

Event

Mixed 800 Freestyle
Mixed 400 Freestyle
Mixed 400 1M

Mixed 200 Backstroke
Mixed 100 Breaststroke
Mixed 50 Butterfly
Mixed 400 Medley Relay
Mixed 200 Butterfly
Mixed 200 Freestyle
Mixed 50 Breaststroke
Mixed 100 Butterfly
Mixed 50 Backstroke
Mixed 200 IM

Mixed 100 Freestyle
Mixed 200 Breaststroke
Mixed 100 Backstroke
Mixed 50 Freestyle
Mixed 200 Medley Relay
Mixed 400 Freestyle Relay

Starts at 09:00 AM

Entries

23
21

3
14
35
51

3

2
49
59
10
49
13
73
20
25
98

9

3

Swimmers Counts for Warm-ups: 134 ====

Entry / Heat Totals:
Finish Time

368
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Heat Interval: 45 Seconds / Back +15 Seconds

Starts at

09:00 AM
10:02 AM
10:24 AM
10:33 AM
10:44 AM
10:58 AM
11:10 AM
11:17 AM
11:23 AM
11:51 AM
12:06 PM
12:12 PM
12:26 PM
12:38 PM
01:02 PM
01:18 PM
01:30 PM
01:495 PM
01:537 PM

02:02 PM
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Masters Swimming Queensland

River City Masters LC Meet 2023 - 8/07/2023
Meet Program

. Heat 3o0of3 Finals Starts at 10:16 AM
Event 1  Mixed 800 LC Meter Freestyle 5 Melanie Stevens W28 Toowoomba NT
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 3 Michael Hamilton M39 Barbarians NT
Heat 1of4 Finals Starts at 09:00 AM 4  Jemma Bayliss W43 Northside NT
2 Richard Sydes M63  Barbarians 12:18.00 5 Shelley Parrish W73 Northside NT
3 Viv Broadbent W37 River City 11:40.00 6 Leon Denning M58 River City NT
4 Nigel Dalton M59  North Mackay 11:20.88 7 Claire Lonergan W43 Belgravia NT
5 Justin Giles M35 Gympie Gold Fins 9:14.43 8  Amy Mulholland W30 Perth City WA NT
6 Aaron Davis M51 Miami 11:10.00
7 Rebecca Wilson W38 Toowoomba 11:30.16 Event 3  Mixed 400 LC Meter IM
8 Thomas Brennan M33  Southside 11:45.00 Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 2of4 Finals Starts at 09:14 AM Heat 1of1 Finals Starts at 10:24 AM
2 Paul Mayberry M73 Twin Towns 13:30.00 2
3 Neil Newman M67 Belgravia 12:59.67 3
4 Brian Shapland M72 River City 12:52.75 4  Robert Ashwell M63 Noosa Masters NT
5 Don Taylor M73 Toowoomba 12:20.17 5 Stacia Kirk W42 Sandgropers WA 5:55.00
6 Ross Beaton M67 Miami 12:28.05 6 Therese Crollick W66 River City 8:23.29
7 Susanne Milenkevich W43 River City 12:59.64 7
8 Linden Bungey W57 Cotton Tree 13:24.63 8
Heat 3of4 Finals Starts at 09:28 AM .
5 Event 4  Mixed 200 LC Meter Backstroke
3 Charlotte Hickman W52 Genesis Aquatics 18:18.32 Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
4  Johanna Smoothy W36 Rackley Masters 15:20.02 Heat 1of2 Finals Startsat 10:33 AM
5  Andree Ernst W72 UQ Masters 14:34.08 2 Peter Adams M72 Redlands Bayside 3:37.24
6 Paul Bailey M62 Miami 14:50.65 3 Jennifer Dimick W58  CottonTree 3:19.92
7 John Black M71 Element Swimming 16:00.00 4 Nigel Dalton M59  North Mackay 2:54.48
8 Michael Hill M76 Southside NT 5 Declan Eskdale M26 Gympie Gold Fins 2:20.00
Heat 4of4 Finals Starts at 09:47 AM 6 Josh Hemelaar M40  Southside 2:49.62
2 7  Clive Robinson M69  Miami 3:07.60
3 8 GregBott M67 Noosa Masters 3:24.99
4  Rhys Bailey M19 Gympie Gold Fins NT Heat 2of2 Finals Starts at 10:38 AM
5 Trudy Padro W56 River City NT 2 Rebecca Wilson W38 Toowoomba NT
6 Stephanie Heard W43 TSA Masters NT 3 Shelley Parrish W73 Northside 4:36.13
7 4 Kalvin Ernst M67 UQ Masters 4:14.38
8 5 Edward Collyer M73 Long Tan Legends 3:56.48
6 Trudy Padro W56 River City 4:07.19
Event 2  Mixed 400 LC Meter Freestyle 7 Lionel Scotney M69 Toowoomba 4:21.91
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 8 Sheila Tweedy W83 Sunshine Coast 5:43.27
Heat 1of3 Finals Starts at 10:02 AM
2 Caz Makin W55 Tuggeranong ACT 5.41.82 Event 5 Mixed 100 LC Meter Breaststroke
3 Michelle Gallen W53  River City 5:33.32 Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
4  Anthony Shing M36 Rackley Masters 5:07.54 Heat 1of5 Finals Starts at 10:44 AM
5 Christopher Hill M48 Southside 4:59.28 2 lan Dorrepaal M45 Yeronga Yabbies 1:29.61
6 Declan Eskdale M26 Gympie Gold Fins 5:00.00 3 Jason Dean M52 Barbarians 1:22.25
7 William O'Leary M62 UQ Masters 5:30.00 4  Shelley Devers W37 Gympie Gold Fins 1:19.85
8 Elaine Sng W65  River City 5:33.90 5 Rob Chrzescijanski M38 River City 1:15.06
Heat 20f3 Finals Starts at 10:08 AM 6 Richard Lockhart MG0  swimTastic Nz 1:16.98
2 Warren Midgley M58 Toowoomba 7:19.38 7  David Tomkinson M49 Barbarians 1:21.80
3 Greg Denison M46  Alligators Vic 6:20.00 8 Alan Carlisle M70 UQMasters 1:24.96
4 Elise Butler W53 River City 6:03.65 Heat 2of5 Finals Starts at 10:47 AM
5  Pat Birgan M51 Warringah NSW 5:51.18 2 Jemma Bayliss W43 Northside 1:40.84
6 Hugh Stevens M62 Toowoomba 6:00.00 3 Christina Echols W53 River City 1:36.26
7 David Cowie M62 Powerpoints 6:18.79 4 Stephen Howell M41 River City 1:33.65
8 lan Dorrepaal M45  Yeronga Yabbies 6:54.71 5 GregDenison M46  Alligators Vic 1:30.00
6 Maree Antonio W52 Toowoomba 1:32.71
7 Brian Wilson M59 Genesis Aquatics 1:34.36
8 Susanne Milenkevich W43 River City 1:39.68




Masters Swimming Queensland

River City Masters LC Meet 2023 - 8/07/2023
Meet Program

Heat 3 Finals (#5 Mixed 100 LC Meter Breaststroke) Heat 4o0f8 Finals Startsat11:02 AM
2 Tracey Beresford W59 Northside 1:53.72 2 Wayne Carlish M60 Toowoomba 38.34
3 Damian Burke M51 Aqualicious 1:50.10 3 John Simonidis M57 Noosa Masters 38.13
4  Stephen Thomas M68 North Sydney NSW 1:47.00 4 Elaine Sng W65 River City 35.74
5 Richard Sydes M63 Barbarians 1:41.77 5 Frederico Rinke M35 Aqualicious 35.00
6 Martina Horn W56 TSA Masters 1:43.57 6 Colin Marks M36 Rackley Masters 35.05
7 Michael Lee M50 Aqualicious 1:47.41 7 Stephen Booker M74 Northside 36.61
8 Susan Walker W65 Toowoomba 1:51.04 8 Chris Butler M55 Southside 38.31
Heat 4of5 Finals Starts at 10:52 AM Heat 50f8 Finals Starts at 11:04 AM
2 Lindy Salter W79 Miami 2:03.26 2 GregBott M67 Noosa Masters 40.81
3 Wendy Pakchung W62 Barbarians 1:59.51 3 Jill Stevens W36 Pimpama Masters 39.96
4 Jay Neville M77 UQ Masters 1:58.01 4 Warren Midgley M58 Toowoomba 39.49
5 Linden Bungey W57 Cotton Tree 1:57.50 5 Neil Newman M67 Belgravia 38.53
6 Rachel Sanson W53 Toowoomba 1:57.52 6 Caz Makin W55 Tuggeranong ACT 39.14
7 Andree Ernst W72 UQ Masters 1:58.28 7 Robert Ashwell M63 Noosa Masters 39.53
8 Carolyn Lunney W54 Toowoomba 2:02.23 8 Michelle Gallen W53 River City 40.18
Heat 5o0f5 Finals Starts at 10:54 AM Heat 60f8 Finals Startsat 11:05 AM
2 Jess McGuinness W26 Northside NT 2 Jemma Bayliss W43 Northside 53.18
3 Jodie Craswell W55 Southside NT 3 Andrea Hutchinson W61 Rackley Masters 45.17
4 Sheila Tweedy W83 Sunshine Coast 3:03.39 4  Katrina Munn W40 Rackley Masters 41.92
5 Paul Bailey M62 Miami 2:09.42 5 Peta Edwards W47 Rackley Masters 41.46
6 Charlotte Hickman W52 Genesis Aquatics 2:20.24 6 Jennifer Dimick W58 Cotton Tree 41.87
7 Alan Patterson M75 Redlands Bayside NT 7 Eoin Gibson M32 Rackley Masters 42.86
8 Katherine Duell W41 River City NT 8 Therese Crollick W66 River City 46.57
. Heat 7o0f8 Finals Starts at 11:07 AM
Event 6 Mixed 50 LC Meter Butterfly )
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 3 Claire Lonergan W43 Belgravia NT
Heat 10of8 Finals Starts at 10:58 AM 4 Darryl Hurley M67 UQMasters NT
2 William O'Leary M62 UQ Masters 3115 5 Michael Hill M76 Southside 59.37
3 David Barrett M45  Barbarians 30.93 6 Kalvin Ernst M67 UQ Masters 1:00.66
4 Pedro Goidanich M38  Barbarians 28.58 7  Christopher Hill M48 Southside NT
5 Rhys Bailey M19 Gympie Gold Fins 26.58 8 Stephanie Heard W43 TSA Masters NT
6 KaiHarris M21  Pelican Waters 27.73 Heat 8of8 Finals Startsat 11:08 AM
7 Josh Hemelaar M40 Southside 30.40 2
8 Matthew Vincent M59 Gympie Gold Fins 31.14 3
Heat 20of8 Finals Starts at 11:00 AM 4 Luke Palmer M26 Pelican Waters NT
2 Thomas Hosking M40 Rum City 33.13 5 Katherine Duell W41 River City NT
3 Nola Macaulay W54 UQMasters 32.65 6 Kieran Bergs M27 Pelican Waters NT
4 Kirby Patterson-Fahy W22 River City 31.85 7
5 Anthony Shing M36 Rackley Masters 31.41 3
6 Shelley Devers W37 Gympie Gold Fins 31.58
7 Rob Chrzescijanski M38 River City 32.28 Event 7  Mixed 400 LC Meter Medley Relay
8 Aaron Davis M51 Miami 33.09 Lane Team Relay Seed Time
Heat 30of8 Finals Startsat11:01 AM Heat 1of1 Finals Startsat11:10 AM
2 Amy Mulholland W30 Perth City WA 34.96 2
3 Angela Pond W50 Cotton Tree 34.09 3
4 Alan Carlisle M70 UQ Masters 33.98 4 TSA Masters X160 A NT
5 Rebecca Wilson W38 Toowoomba 33.77 1) Simon Anderson M43 2) Casey Flouch M42
6 Michael Hamilton M39 Barbarians 33.80 3) Stephanie Heard W43 4) Anna Rettke W43
7 Nic Carmichael M38 River City 34.00 5 Toowoomba X240 A NT
8 Maree Antonio W52 Toowoomba 34.94 1) Lionel Scotney M69 2) Susan Walker W65
3) Brendan Murphy M60 4) Carolyn Lunney W54
6 River City X200 A 6:11.40
1) Nic Carmichael M38 2) Stephen Howell M41
3) Therese Crollick W66 4) Elaine Sng W65
7
8




Masters Swimming Queensland

River City Masters LC Meet 2023 - 8/07/2023
Meet Program

. Heat 60of7 Finals Starts at 11:41 AM
Event 8 Mixed 200 LC Meter Butterfly 2 Leon Denning M58 River City NT
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 3 Wayne Carlish M60 Toowoomba NT
Heat 1of1 Finals Startsat11:17 AM 4  Shelley Parrish W73 Northside NT
2 5 Charlotte Hickman W52 Genesis Aquatics 4:19.65
3 6 Valerie Sheehan W84 Sunshine Coast 5:21.23
4 o 7 Brendan Murphy M60 Toowoomba NT
5 Paul Bailey M62  Miami 4:29.10 8 Tracey Beresford W59 Northside NT
6 Jay Neville M77 UQMasters 43792 Heat 70f7 Finals Startsat 11:47 AM
7 2 Melanie Stevens W28 Toowoomba NT
8 3 Jill Stevens W36 Pimpama Masters NT
Event 9 Mixed 200 LC Meter Freestyle 4 Craig Lobsey Ma2 Toowoomia NT
- Toowoomba NT
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 2 ;aro!yn Il'aunrk]ey \,GI/;‘ Aqualicious NT
: amian Burke
Heat 1of7 Finals Starts at 11:23 AM 7 Katherine Duell W4l River Cit NT
2 Aaron Davis M51 Miami 2:29.69 8 Aa er|n|eh ILIJe d Perth City WA NT
3 Stacia Kirk W42 Sandgropers WA 2:25.00 my Mulhollan w30 y
4 Nathan Eaves M39  Northside 2:21.00 Event 10 Mixed 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
5 Justin G||e5. M35 Gympie Gold Fins 2:02.08 Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
6 Anthony Shing M36  Rackiey Masters 21931 Heat 10f9 Finals Startsat11:51 AM
7 Matthew Vincent M59 Gympie Gold Fins 2:21.10 2 Jason Dean M52 Barbarians 36.01
8  Christopher Hill M48  Southside 2:26.08 3 David Tomkinson M49 Barbarians 35.80
Heat 2of7 Finals Startsat11:26 AM 4 Rob Chrzescijanski M38 River City 33.22
2 Elaine Sng W65 River City 23915 5 Myles Larsen M35 Barbarians 3212
3 John McAully M42  River City 2:35.40 6 Casey Flouch M42 TSA Masters 32.62
4 Bradley Brennan M33  Southside 2:34.19 7 Richard Lockhart M60  SwimTastic NZ 34.66
5 Darryl Hurley M67 UQMasters 2:34.07 8 Shelley Devers W37 Gympie Gold Fins 35.86
6 David Barrett Ma45  Barbarians 2:34.14 Heat 20f9 Finals Starts at 11:52 AM
7 Nigel Dalton M59 North Mackay 2:34.53 2 Nola Macaulay W54 UQ Masters 40.21
8 PatBirgan M51 Warringah NSW 2:36.02 3 Angela Pond W50 Cotton Tree 39.97
Heat 3of7 Finals Startsat11:29 AM 4 lan Dorrepaal M45 Yeronga Yabbies 38.65
2 Brian Shapland M72 River City 2:49.20 5 Alan Carlisle M70 UQ Masters 37.54
3 Richard Sydes M63 Barbarians 2:45.06 6 William O'Leary M62 UQ Masters 37.61
4 Caz Makin W55 Tuggeranong ACT 2:41.83 7 Thomas Hosking M40 Rum City 39.48
5 Anna Rettke W43 TSA Masters 2:40.00 8 Simon Anderson M43 TSA Masters 40.14
6 Michelle Gallen W53 RiverCity 2:41.04 Heat 30f9 Finals Starts at 11:54 AM
7 Declan Eskdale M26 Gympie Gold Fins 2:45.00 2 Greg Denison M46 Alligators Vic 45.00
8  Colin Marks M36  Rackley Masters 2:48.38 3 Christina Echols W53 River City 44.69
Heat 4of7 Finals Starts at 11:33 AM 4  Craig Lobsey M42 Toowoomba 41.57
2 Cathy Nash W57 TSA Masters 3:04.15 5 Maree Antonio W52 Toowoomba 40.97
3 Hugh Stevens M62  Toowoomba 3:00.00 6 Stephen Howell M41 River City 41.20
4 Chris Butler M55 Southside 2:58.54 7  Brian Wilson M59 Genesis Aquatics 42.09
5 Don Taylor M73  Toowoomba 2:50.57 8 Robert Ashwell M63 Noosa Masters 44.94
6 Alexandra Duell W38 River Clty 22686 Heat 40f9 Finals Starts at 11:55 AM
7 Rodney Hall M51 Albany Creek 3:00.00 2 Michael Lee M50 Aqualicious 46.24
8 David Cowie M62 Powerpoints 3:00.24 3 Elise Butler W53 River City 46.09
Heat 5o0f7 Finals Starts at 11:37 AM 4  Susanne Milenkevich W43 River City 45.97
2 Michael Hill M76 Southside 3:39.22 5 Jill Stevens W36 Pimpama Masters 45.82
3 Michael Lee M50 Aqualicious 3:22.98 6 Stephen Thomas M68 North Sydney NSW 45.82
4 Alan Patterson M75 Redlands Bayside 3:13.54 7 Neil Newman M67 Belgravia 46.03
5 Paul Mayberry M73  Twin Towns 3:06.00 8 John Simonidis M57 Noosa Masters 46.09
6 Linden Bungey W57 Cotton Tree 3:06.97
7 Catherine Reid W61 Powerpoints 3:22.63
8 Johanna Smoothy W36 Rackley Masters 3:35.53




Masters Swimming Queensland

River City Masters LC Meet 2023 - 8/07/2023
Meet Program

Heat 5 Finals (#10 Mixed 50 LC Meter Breaststroke) Heat 2of2 Finals Starts at 12:09 PM
2 Cathy Nash W57 TSA Masters 49.45 2
3 Jemma Bayliss W43  Northside 47.59 3
4 Edward Collyer M73 Long Tan Legends 47.26 4 Wayne Carlish M60 Toowoomba NT
5 Warren Midgley M58 Toowoomba 46.32 5 Johanna Smoothy W36 Rackley Masters 2:13.78
6 Alan Patterson M75 Redlands Bayside 47.02 6 Kalvin Ernst M67 UQ Masters 2:25.85
7 Martina Horn W56 TSA Masters 47.29 7
8 Alexandra Duell W38 River City 48.53 8
Heat 60f9 Finals Startsat 11:58 AM .
2 Birte Johannessen W66 Northside 52.09 Event 15 Mixed 50 LC Meter Backstroke
3 Rachel Sanson W53 Toowoomba 50.79 Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
4 Susan Walker W65 Toowoomba 50.12 Heat 1of7 Finals Starts at 12:12 PM
5 Katrina Munn W40 Rackley Masters 49.80 2 Matthew Vincent M59 Gympie Gold Fins 36.24
6 Jodie Craswell W55 Southside 49.81 3 David Barrett M45  Barbarians 36.00
7 Jay Neville M77 UQ Masters 50.77 4  Kirby Patterson-Fahy W22 River City 3291
8 Tracey Beresford W59 Northside 50.90 5 Myles Larsen M35 Barbarians 29.78
Heat 70f9 Finals Starts at 12:00 PM 6 Robert Muller M38  Barbarians 3218
2 Jeanette Adams W71 Redlands Bayside 1:26.25 7 Jason Dean M52 Barbarians 35.12
3 AnnBligh W68  Sunshine Coast 1:14.40 8 Michael Hamilton M39 Barbarians 36.05
4  Therese Crollick W66 River City 55.76 Heat 2of7 Finals Startsat 12:14 PM
5  Wendy Pakchung W62 Barbarians 53.20 2 Clive Robinson M69 Miami 39.61
6 Lindy Salter W79 Miami 54.85 3 Simon Anderson M43 TSA Masters 38.50
7  Lionel Scotney M69 Toowoomba 57.99 4 Rob Chrzescijanski M38 River City 36.60
8  Alison Wright W29 Southside 1:23.70 5 Christina Echols W53 River City 36.38
Heat 80f9 Finals Startsat12:02 PM 6 Nigel Dalton M59  North Mackay 36.38
2 Claire Lonergan W43 Belgravia NT 7 Bradley Brennan M33  Southside 36.78
3 Damian Burke M51 Aqualicious NT 8 John McAully M42  River City 39.00
4  Stephen Booker M74 Northside NT Heat 3of7 Finals Starts at12:16 PM
5 Valerie Sheehan W84 Sunshine Coast 1:32.93 2 Ross Beaton M67 Miami 41.34
6 Emma Marshall W33 Redlands Bayside 1:53.14 3 Leon Denning M58 River City 41.13
7  Frances Owens W59 Northside NT 4 Thomas Hosking M40 Rum City 40.57
8 Wolfgang Rubach M44  Aqualicious NT 5 Aaron Davis M51 Miami 39.84
Heat 90f9 Finals Starts at 12:05 PM 6 Rodney Hall M51  Albany Creek 40.00
2 7 Terry Matheson M62 Southport 41.05
3 8 Nola Macaulay W54 UQ Masters 41.32
4 Jess McGuinness W26 Northside NT Heat 4o0of7 Finals Startsat12:17 PM
5 Katherine Duell W41 River City NT 2 Alexandra Duell W38 River City 45.67
6 Aiden Bergs M29 Pelican Waters NT 3 Katrina Munn W40 Rackley Masters 44.61
7 4 Jennifer Dimick W58 Cotton Tree 43.51
8 5 Peter Adams M72 Redlands Bayside 43.19
6 GregBott M67 Noosa Masters 43.50
Event 11  Mixed 100 LC Meter Butterfly 7 Edward Collyer M73 Long Tan Legends 44.11
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 8 Brian Shapland M72 River City 45.58
Heat 1of2 Finals Starts at 12:06 PM Heat 5o0f7 Finals Starts at 12:19 PM
2 Eoin Gibson M32 Rackley Masters 2:01.18 2 John Simonidis M57 Noosa Masters 52.36
3 Don Taylor M73 Toowoomba 1:45.08 3 Hugh Stevens M62 Toowoomba 50.00
4 Anthony Shing M36 Rackley Masters 1:11.60 4 Lionel Scotney M69 Toowoomba 49.23
5 Rhys Bailey M19 Gympie Gold Fins 58.59 5 Catherine Reid W61 Powerpoints 47.36
6 Justin Giles M35 Gympie Gold Fins 1:00.99 6 Andrea Hutchinson W61 Rackley Masters 47.42
7  Colin Marks M36 Rackley Masters 1:23.41 7 Wendy Pakchung W62 Barbarians 49.32
8 Jay Neville M77 UQ Masters 1:57.99 8 Lindy Salter W79 Miami 50.85




Masters Swimming Queensland

River City Masters LC Meet 2023 - 8/07/2023
Meet Program

Heat 6 Finals (#15 Mixed 50 LC Meter Backstroke) Heat
2 Sheila Tweedy W83 Sunshine Coast 1:10.74 2
3 Therese Crollick W66 River City 1:00.70 3
4 Carolyn Lunney W54 Toowoomba 55.89 4
5 Kalvin Ernst M67 UQ Masters 53.29 5
6 Trudy Padro W56 River City 54.36 6
7 AnnBligh W68 Sunshine Coast 58.97 7
8 Sharon Dettmer W52 Southside 1:04.97 8
Heat 7o0f7 Finals Starts at 12:23 PM Heat
2 Alexia Manase W38 Rackley Masters NT 2
3 Tracey Beresford W59 Northside NT 3
4  Emma Marshall W33 Redlands Bayside 1:31.25 4
5 Jeanette Adams W71 Redlands Bayside 1:15.39 5
6 Valerie Sheehan W84 Sunshine Coast 1:19.70 6
7 Stephen Booker M74 Northside NT 7
8 Claire Lonergan W43 Belgravia NT 8
. Heat
Event 12 Mixed 200 LC Meter IM 5
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 3
Heat 1of3 Finals Startsat12:26 PM 4
2 Amy Mulholland W30 Perth City WA 2:59.43 5
3 Angela Pond W50 Cotton Tree 2:54.72 6
4 Shelley Devers W37 Gympie Gold Fins 2:41.79 7
5 Justin Giles M35 Gympie Gold Fins 2:21.42 8
6 Kirby Patterson-Fahy W22 River City 2:37.69 Heat
7  Christopher Hill M48 Southside 2:41.88 2
8 Jason Dean M52 Barbarians 2:57.44 3
Heat 2of3 Finals Starts at 12:29 PM 4
2 Michael Hill M76 Southside NT 5
3 Andree Ernst W72 UQ Masters 3:52.53 6
4 Elaine Sng W65  River City 3:07.14 7
5 Rebecca Wilson W38 Toowoomba 3:06.16 8
6 Maree Antonio W52 Toowoomba 3:06.70 Heat
7 GregBott M67 Noosa Masters 3:35.68 2
8 Paul Bailey M62 Miami 4:06.87 3
Heat 3of3 Finals Startsat12:34 PM 4
2 5
3 Jess McGuinness W26 Northside NT 6
4 Jill Stevens W36 Pimpama Masters NT 7
5 Craig Lobsey M42 Toowoomba NT 3
6 Michael Hamilton M39 Barbarians NT Heat
7 Alison Wright W29 Southside NT 2
8 3
Event 13  Mixed 100 LC Meter Freestyle 4
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time >
Heat 1of11 Finals Startsat 12:38 PM 3
2 Thomas Brennan M33 Southside 1:03.38
3 Kirby Patterson-Fahy W22 River City 1:01.82 8
4  Declan Eskdale M26 Gympie Gold Fins 56.62 Heat
5 Casey Flouch M42 TSA Masters 55.15 2
6 lustin Giles M35 Gympie Gold Fins 55.33 3
7  Rhys Bailey M19 Gympie Gold Fins 56.87 4
8 Matthew Vincent M59  Gympie Gold Fins 1:02.22 Z
7
8

20of11  Finals
Simon Anderson
Stacia Kirk
William O'Leary
Bradley Brennan
David Barrett
Anthony Shing
Pat Birgan
30of11 Finals
Frederico Rinke
Darryl Hurley
Viv Broadbent
Christopher Hill
Angela Pond
Nola Macaulay
Aaron Davis
40f11
Leon Denning
Craig Lobsey
Ross Beaton
Thomas Hosking
Richard Sydes
Anna Rettke
John McAully
50f11  Finals
Brian Shapland
Wayne Carlish
Michelle Gallen
Terry Matheson
Caz Makin
Colin Marks
Alan Patterson
60of11  Finals
Alexandra Duell
Rodney Hall
Robert Ashwell
Elise Butler

Finals

Damian Burke
Chris Butler
John Simonidis
70f11  Finals
David Cowie
Katherine Duell
Hugh Stevens
Katrina Munn
Greg Denison
Don Taylor
Kelly Douglas
8of11
Michael Lee
Cathy Nash
Peter Adams
Peta Edwards
Stephen Booker
Melanie Stevens
Linden Bungey

Finals

Starts at 12:40 PM

M43
W42
M62
M33
M45
M36
M51

TSA Masters
Sandgropers WA
uUQ Masters
Southside
Barbarians
Rackley Masters
Warringah NSW

Starts at 12:42 PM

M35
M67
W37
M48
W50
W54
M51

Aqualicious
uQ Masters
River City
Southside
Cotton Tree
uQ Masters
Miami

Starts at 12:44 PM

M58
M42
M67
M40
M63
W43
M42

River City
Toowoomba
Miami

Rum City
Barbarians
TSA Masters
River City

Starts at 12:46 PM

M72
M60
W53
M62
W55
M36
M75

River City
Toowoomba
River City
Southport
Tuggeranong ACT
Rackley Masters
Redlands Bayside

Starts at 12:48 PM

W38
M51
M63
W53
M51
M55
M57

River City
Albany Creek
Noosa Masters
River City
Aqualicious
Southside

Noosa Masters

Starts at 12:50 PM

M62
w41
M62
W40
M46
M73
W56

Powerpoints
River City
Toowoomba
Rackley Masters
Alligators Vic
Toowoomba
TSA Masters

Starts at 12:52 PM

M50
W57
M72
w47
M74
W28
W57

Aqualicious

TSA Masters
Redlands Bayside
Rackley Masters
Northside
Toowoomba

Cotton Tree

1:06.10
1:05.40
1:04.21
1:03.87
1:04.19
1:04.41
1:06.04

1:10.00
1:08.29
1:08.00
1:06.49
1:07.01
1:08.18
1:08.97

1:14.91
1:11.73
1:11.33
1:10.05
1:10.42
1:11.70
1:13.36

1:16.48
1:16.34
1:15.53
1:15.36
1:15.39
1:16.05
1:16.39

1:19.28
1:18.62
1:18.02
1:16.76
1:17.32
1:18.07
1:19.11

1:21.24
1:20.63
1:20.00
1:19.72
1:20.00
1:20.24
1:21.23

1:25.78
1:25.34
1:24.35
1:21.88
1:23.18
1:25.15
1:25.37



Masters Swimming Queensland

River City Masters LC Meet 2023 - 8/07/2023
Meet Program

Heat 9 Finals (#13 Mixed 100 LC Meter Freestyle) .
2 Johanna Smoothy W36 Rackley Masters 1:40.13 Event 16 Mixed 100 LC Meter Backstroke
3 Eoin Gibson M32 Rackley Masters 1:37.42 Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
4 Michael Davis M75 Barbarians 1:31.92 Heat 1of4 Finals Startsat01:18 PM
5 Paul Mayberry M73 Twin Towns 1:26.00 2 Rebecca Wilson W38 Toowoomba 1:28.94
6 Nicolette Spicer W51 TSA Masters 1:28.95 3 Amy Mulholland W30 Perth City WA 1:25.80
7 Catherine Reid W61 Powerpoints 1:34.69 4 Christina Echols W53 River City 1:21.19
8 Paul Bailey M62 Miami 1:39.65 5 Myles Larsen M35  Barbarians 1:03.50
Heat 100f11 Finals  Starts at 12:57 PM 6 Declan Eskdale M26  Gympie Gold Fins 1:09.61
2 Valerie Sheehan W84 Sunshine Coast 2:23.32 7 Nigel Dalton M59  North Mackay 1:22.44
3 Emma Marshall W33 Redlands Bayside 2:19.75 8 Clive Robinson M69 Miami 1:26.27
4 Charlotte Hickman W52 Genesis Aquatics 2:01.52 Heat 2of4 Finals Starts at 01:20 PM
5 Ann Bligh W68 Sunshine Coast 1:42.45 2 Lionel Scotney M69 Toowoomba 1:51.26
6 Alison Wright W29 Southside 1:56.75 3 Andrea Hutchinson W61 Rackley Masters 1:43.21
7  Sheila Tweedy W83 Sunshine Coast 2:10.20 4 Peter Adams M72 Redlands Bayside 1:40.23
8  Sharon Dettmer W52 Southside 2:21.09 5 Jennifer Dimick W58 Cotton Tree 1:33.88
Heat 11of11 Finals Starts at 01:00 PM 6 Leon Denning M58 River City 1:36.12
2 7 Ross Beaton M67 Miami 1:40.28
3 8 Lindy Salter W79 Miami 1:44.91
4 Jess McGuinness W26 Northside NT Heat 3o0of4 Finals Starts at 01:23 PM
5 Jodie Craswell W55  Southside NT 2 Michael Hill M76 Southside 2:22.16
6 Alexia Manase W38 Rackley Masters NT 3 Ann Bligh W68 Sunshine Coast 2:08.50
7 4 Wendy Pakchung W62 Barbarians 1:58.06
8 5 Paul Mayberry M73 Twin Towns 1:52.00
6 Trudy Padro W56 River City 1:55.89
Event 14  Mixed 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 7 Kalvin Ernst M67 UQ Masters 1:58.10
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 8 Shelley Parrish W73 Northside 2:12.28
Heat 1of3 Finals Starts at 01:02 PM Heat 4o0f4 Finals Starts at 01:26 PM
2 Brian Wilson M59 Genesis Aquatics 3:25.92 2
3 lan Dorrepaal M45 Yeronga Yabbies 3:24.27 3
4 Jason Dean M52 Barbarians 2:58.44 4 Stephen Howell M41 River City NT
5 Richard Lockhart M60 SwimTastic NZ 2:50.54 5 Alison Wright W29 Southside 2:22.66
6 Shelley Devers W37 Gympie Gold Fins 2:53.62 6 Andree Ernst W72 UQ Masters NT
7 Alan Carlisle M70 UQ Masters 3:09.21 7 Alexia Manase W38 Rackley Masters NT
8 Stephen Howell M41 River City 3:25.18 8
Heat 2of3 Finals Starts at 01:06 PM .
2 Carolyn Lunney W54 Toowoomba 2:12.83 Event 17 Mixed 50 LC Meter Freestyle
3 Susan Walker W65 Toowoomba 4:02.13 Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
4 Jennifer Dimick W58 Cotton Tree 3:50.02 Heat 1o0f14 Finals Startsat 01:30 PM
5 Jemma Bayliss W43  Northside 3:34.23 2 Rob Chrzescijanski M38 River City 27.65
6 Susanne Milenkevich W43 River City 3:34.93 3 Rhys Bailey M19 Gympie Gold Fins 26.54
7 Neil Newman M67 Belgravia 3:51.21 4 Pedro Goidanich M38 Barbarians 25.69
8 Andree Ernst W72 UQMasters 4:09.04 5 Kai Harris M21 Pelican Waters 25.12
Heat 3o0f3 Finals Starts at 01:11 PM 6 Casey Flouch M42  TSA Masters 2524
2 7 Aiden Bergs M29 Pelican Waters 26.31
3 Charlotte Hickman W52 Genesis Aquatics 4:54.87 8 Nathan Eaves M39 Northside 27.47
4  Stephen Thomas M68 North Sydney NSW 4:15.00 Heat 2o0f14 Finals Startsat01:31PM
5 Jay Neville M77 UQ Masters 4:13.40 2 Thomas Brennan M33  Southside 28.97
6 Warren Midgley M58 Toowoomba 4:14.17 3 Robert Muller M38 Barbarians 28.52
7 Rachel Sanson W53 Toowoomba 4:22.93 4 William O'Leary M62 UQMasters 2831
8 Shelley Parrish W73 Northside 5:27.51 5 David Barrett M45  Barbarians 28.12
6 Matthew Vincent M59 Gympie Gold Fins 28.27
7 Kirby Patterson-Fahy W22 River City 28.49
8 David Tomkinson M49 Barbarians 28.86




Masters Swimming Queensland
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3 Finals (#17 Mixed 50 LC Meter Freestyle)

Nola Macaulay

Darryl Hurley

Stacia Kirk

Simon Anderson

Pat Birgan

Michael Hamilton

Craig Lobsey
4 0of 14

John McAully

Frederico Rinke

Richard Lockhart

Angela Pond

Thomas Hosking

Ross Beaton

Richard Sydes
50f14 Finals

Nic Carmichael

Terry Matheson

Alan Carlisle

Anna Rettke

Maree Antonio

Wayne Carlish

Mick Schuddinh
60of14  Finals

Elaine Sng

Stephen Booker

Warren Midgley

Greg Denison

Greg Bott

Robert Ashwell

Edward Collyer
7of14 Finals

Hugh Stevens

Alan Patterson

Caz Makin

Damian Burke

Chris Butler

Alexia Manase

Finals

Elise Butler
8of14
Don Taylor
lan Dorrepaal
Colin Marks
John Simonidis
Neil Newman
Brian Shapland
Michelle Gallen
90f14 Finals
Rodney Hall
Melanie Stevens

Finals

Jill Stevens
Martina Horn
Katrina Munn
Kelly Douglas
Stephen Howell

W54
M67
W42
M43
M51
M39
M42

UQ Masters

uQ Masters
Sandgropers WA
TSA Masters
Warringah NSW
Barbarians

Toowoomba

Starts at 01:33 PM

M42
M35
M60
W50
M40
M67
M63

River City
Aqualicious
SwimTastic NZ
Cotton Tree
Rum City
Miami
Barbarians

Starts at 01:35 PM

M38
M62
M70
W43
W52
M60
M70

River City
Southport
uQ Masters
TSA Masters
Toowoomba
Toowoomba

Southport

Starts at 01:36 PM

W65
M74
M58
M46
Mé67
Mé63
M73

River City
Northside
Toowoomba
Alligators Vic
Noosa Masters
Noosa Masters
Long Tan Legends

Starts at 01:37 PM

M62
M75
W55
M51
M55
W38
W53

Toowoomba
Redlands Bayside
Tuggeranong ACT
Aqualicious
Southside
Rackley Masters
River City

Starts at 01:39 PM

M73
M45
M36
M57
M67
M72
W53

Toowoomba
Yeronga Yabbies
Rackley Masters
Noosa Masters
Belgravia

River City

River City

Starts at 01:40 PM

M51
W28
W36
W56
W40
W56
M41

Albany Creek
Toowoomba
Pimpama Masters
TSA Masters
Rackley Masters
TSA Masters
River City

River City Masters LC Meet 2023 - 8/07/2023
Meet Program

30.43
30.02
29.46
28.98
29.35
29.80
30.38

31.07
31.00
30.75
30.47
30.54
30.97
31.05

31.94
31.81
31.68
31.52
31.59
31.78
31.92

33.40
33.17
32.70
32.00
32.43
33.02
33.36

34.00
33.88
33.63
33.40
33.62
33.78
33.90

34.78
34.50
34.34
34.05
34.15
34.48
34.69

35.52
35.36
35.17
35.00
35.00
35.33
35.42

Heat
2
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Heat
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Heat
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Heat
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Heat
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100f14  Finals
Michael Lee
Birte Johannessen
Alexandra Duell
Susanne Milenkevich
David Cowie
Peter Adams
Peta Edwards
11 0of 14
Michael Davis

Finals

Jodie Craswell
Linden Bungey
Brian Wilson
Stephen Thomas
Claire Lonergan
Nicolette Spicer

120f14  Finals
Alison Wright
Wendy Pakchung
Lindy Salter

Tracey Beresford
Therese Crollick
Catherine Reid
Eoin Gibson

13 of 14
Emma Marshall

Finals

Sharon Dettmer
Carolyn Lunney
Johanna Smoothy
Ann Bligh
Trudy Padro
Sheila Tweedy
14 0of 14  Finals
Jess McGuinness
Kieran Bergs
Frances Owens
Valerie Sheehan
Jeanette Adams
Wolfgang Rubach
Luke Palmer

Starts at 01:41 PM

M50
W66
W38
W43
M62
M72
w47

Aqualicious
Northside

River City

River City
Powerpoints
Redlands Bayside
Rackley Masters

Starts at 01:43 PM

M75
W55
W57
M59
M68
W43
W51

Barbarians
Southside

Cotton Tree
Genesis Aquatics
North Sydney NSW
Belgravia

TSA Masters

Starts at 01:44 PM

W29
W62
W79
W59
W66
weé1
M32

Southside
Barbarians
Miami
Northside
River City
Powerpoints

Rackley Masters

Starts at 01:46 PM

W33
W52
W54
W36
W68
W56
W83

Redlands Bayside
Southside
Toowoomba
Rackley Masters
Sunshine Coast
River City
Sunshine Coast

Starts at 01:47 PM

W26
M27
W59
wa4
W71
M44
M26

Northside
Pelican Waters
Northside
Sunshine Coast
Redlands Bayside
Aqualicious

Pelican Waters

36.70
36.02
35.82
35.72
35.81
35.91
36.27

39.23
38.46
37.27
36.99
37.05
37.77
39.03

44.42
4223
41.00
39.68
40.48
41.44
4251

57.83
55.15
47.36
45.37
46.23
47.62
56.29

NT
NT
NT
1:03.08
1:03.13
NT
NT



Masters Swimming Queensland
River City Masters LC Meet 2023 - 8/07/2023
Meet Program

Event 18 Mixed 200 LC Meter Medley Relay
Lane Team Relay Seed Time
Heat 1of2 Finals Starts at 01:49 PM
2
3 Rackley Masters X120 A NT
1) Alexia Manase W38 2) Katrina Munn W40
3) Eoin Gibson M32 4) Anthony Shing M36
4 River City X120 A NT
1) Kirby Patterson-Fahy W22 2) Rob Chrzescijanski M38
3) Nic Carmichael M38 4) Viv Broadbent W37
5 Southside X160 A 2:49.32
1) Bradley Brennan M33 2) Jodie Craswell W55
3) Chris Butler M55 4) Alison Wright W29
6 TSA Masters X160 A NT
1) Casey Flouch M42 2) Martina Horn W56
3) Simon Anderson M43 4) Kelly Douglas W56
7
8
Heat 2of2 Finals Starts at 01:53 PM
2
3 River City X200 C NT
1) John McAully M42 2) Elise Butler W53
3) Katherine Duell W41 4) Brian Shapland M72
4 Toowoomba X200 A 2:53.32
1) Don Taylor M73 2) Carolyn Lunney W54
3) Warren Midgley M58 4) Maree Antonio W52
5 River City X200 B 2:48.81
1) Trudy Padro W56 2) Stephen Howell M41
3) Michelle Gallen W53 4) Leon Denning M58
6 Toowoomba X200 B NT
1) Lionel Scotney M69 2) Susan Walker W65
3) Brendan Murphy M60 4) Melanie Stevens W28
7 UQ Masters X240 A NT

1) Alan Carlisle M70
3) Darryl Hurley M67

2) Nola Macaulay W54
4) Andree Ernst W72

8
Event 19 Mixed 400 LC Meter Freestyle Relay
Lane Team Relay Seed Time
Heat 1of1 Finals Starts at 01:57 PM
2
3 TSA Masters X160 A NT
1) Simon Anderson M43 2) Casey Flouch M42
3) Nicolette Spicer W51 4) Cathy Nash W57
4 River City X160 A NT
1) Elaine Sng W65 2) Viv Broadbent W37
3) Leon Denning M58 4) Nic Carmichael M38
5 Toowoomba X160 A 4:50.52
1) Maree Antonio W52 2) Craig Lobsey M42
3) Rebecca Wilson W38 4) Wayne Carlish M60
6 Rackley Masters X160 A NT
1) Colin Marks M36 2) Peta Edwards W47
3) Andrea Hutchinson W61 4) Anthony Shing M36
7 UQ Masters X240 A NT

1) Darryl Hurley M67
3) Alan Carlisle M70

2) Nola Macaulay W54
4) Andree Ernst W72
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